L20000209276

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Oity/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
<u> </u>

Office Use Only



100351195681

08/31/20--01002--027 ++55.00

RECEIVED
AUG 2 8 2020

OCT 10 2020

GOLDSTEIN, BUCKLEY, CECHMAN, RICE & PURTZ, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

RAY GOLDSTEIN (1931-2013) STEPHEN W. BUCKLEY JOHN B. CECHMAN, BCS* J. INSERREY RICE, BCS* + 3 RIGHARD L. PURTZ, BCS*

* Board Certified Specialist in Civil Total

2 Certified Mediator by FL Supreme Court

· Board Cernfied Specialist in Business. Langation and Construction Law

1515 Broadway, Fort Myers, Florida 33901. Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2366, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-2366

(239) 334-1146 Fax (239) 334-3039

Writer's Direct Line: (239) 332-9425 Writer's Direct Email: jrice@gbclaw.com

CHRISTOPHER J. SMITH ANDREA PERIMLING SMITH MICHAPI, P. VERSNIK EVE T. KOSCIUSZKO

August 20, 2020

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

TCW 2400, LLC

Florida Document Number: L20000209276

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herein please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Amendment for the above-referenced Limited Liability Company. Please file the original and provide us with a certified copy. Our firm check in the amount of \$55.00 is enclosed representing the filing fee and cost for a certified copy.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

J. Jeffrey Rice

Goldstein, Buckley, Cechman, Rice & Purtz, P.A.

P.O. Bo 2366

Fort Myers, Florida 33902 email: jrice@gbclaw.com Phone: 239-332-9478

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

GOLDSTEIN, BUCKLEY, CECHMAN.

RICE & PURTZ, P.A.

JJR:smd

OFFICES

CAPE CORAL (239) 574-5575

NAPLES (239) 514-0924

JEFFREY RICE

PORT CHARLOTTE (941) 624-2393

Enclosures

FORT MYERS (239) 334-1146

LEHIGH ACRES (239) 368-6101

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

2021. 28 7., 2:40

	1CW 2400,				
(Name of the Limited) (A	<u>Liability Company a</u> Florida Limited Liab	is it now appeaulity Company)	rs on our rec	ords.)	
he Articles of Organization for this Limited Liab lorida document number	ility Company we	re filed on	uly 7, 2020		and assigned
his amendment is submitted to amend the follow	ing:				
. If amending name, enter the new name of th	ne limited liabilit	y compa n y h	ere:		
he new name must be distinguishable and contain the word	ds "Limited Liability	Company," the c	lesignation "	LLC" or the	abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicab	le: _	7851 Suj	oply Dri	ve	
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET	ADDRESS) _	Fort Mye	ers, FL	33912	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	_	7851 Sup	ply Driv	/e	
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO	<u>0X)</u> _	Fort Mye	rs, FL	33912	
3. If amending the registered agent and/or reg agent and/or the new registered office address l		lress on our t	records, <u>en</u>	ter the na	me of the new regis
Name of New Registered Agent:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
New Registered Office Address:	7851 Supply Driv		rida street aa	idress	
	Familiana				22012
	Fort Myers			. Florida	33912

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added of removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address 27 1 2:10	Type of Action		
MGR	Darin McMurray	7866 Gp Canes Way			
		Fort Myers, FL 33966	■Remove		
	Mark T. Wiles, Trustee of the Mark T. Wiles		□Change		
MGR	Revocable Living Trust dated May 23, 2000	7851 Supply Drive	= Add		
		Fort Myers, FL 33912	□Remove		
			🗆 Change		
			□Add		
			□Remove		
			□Change		
			□Add		
			□Remove		
			□Change		
			□Add		
			□ Remove		
			□Change		
			□ Add		
			□Remove		
			□Change		

				ere: (Attach				
	·							_
							ζ· (J	
						,,,,,,,		_
								_
								_
								
								
							<u> </u>	
								_
						_ 		_
								_ -
								
			<u> </u>					
								_
								
Note: If the	ate, if other than date is listed, the date e date inserted in th effective date on the	iis block does n	ot meet the ap	plicable statute	ing or more than ory filing requi	(option 90 days after fil rements, this d	al) ing.) Pursuant to ate will not be	605.020 listed a:
record spe d is filed.	cifies a delayed eff	ective date, but	not an effectiv	ve time, at 12:0) a.m. on the	earlier of: (b)	The 90th day a	ifter the
Dated	August 20) 	2020	 .				
		Male	TIM	(,,				
		10001		<u> </u>			_	•
-		Signature of	of a member or a	uthorized repres	sentative of a me	mber		•

Filing Fee: \$25.00